
VOTE S HEET 

APRIL 7 , 1998 

RE : DOCKET NO. 971648-TI - Initiation of show cause proceedings against 
Long Distance Direct, Inc . for violat1on o f Rules 25- 4. 0 43, f . A. C., 
Response to Commisoion Staff Inqu i ries , 25-4. 118, f.A. C., IntercxchdmJP 
Carri e r Selection, and 25-24.485(1)(i) , f . A.C., Tadf[ s . 

15 

Issye 1: Should the Commission o rder Long Distance D1 rect , Inc . t o show 
cause why it s hould not have Cer tificate Number 352 4 canceled o r be f1 ned 
$1 , 500 for apparent failure t o comply with Rule 25- 4 . 043, f lorida 
Administ rative Code , Response to Commission Sta ff Inquiries? 
Recommendation : Yes . The Commission s hould order Long Dista nce D1rect , 
Inc . to show cause in wri ting within 20 days o f issuance o f the show cause 
o rder why it should not have its certificate canceled o r be fined $1 , 500 
f~r apparent failure to comply with Rule l5-4. 043, florida Administta t1 ve 
Code, Response t o Commission Staff Inquiries . Any collected f1ne mon1es 
should be forwarded to the Office of the Comptroller for deposit in the 
State General Revenue Fund pursuan t t o Section 36 4. 28511) , Florida 
Sta tutes . 

APPRCVED 

CONUSSIONERS ASSIGNED : Full C~e•ion 

C<HflSSIOHIRS' SIGNATQRES 

DISSEHTING 
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Ms . Blanca Bayo, Director 
Department of Records & Reporting 
Florida Publ ic Servi~e Commiss io~ 
2S40 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee , FL 32399-0850 

RB: Various Dockets 

Dear Ms . Bayo : 

Please place me on the i ndividual docket mailing list to 
r eceive notices and orders issued in the following various dockets: 

1 . Docket No. 971527-TX Init i at ion of =how cause 
proceedings against Supra Te lecommunications ~ 
Info rmat ion Systems for violation of Rule 25-4.043, PAC, 
Response to Commiss ion Staff Inquiries, and Rule 25-
24 . 820 (1) (a), FAC, Revocation of a Certificate; 

2. Docket No. 971487-TI Initiation o f show cause 

3. 

proceed i ngs against LCI International Telecom Corp. for 
violation of Rule 25- 4.118, FAC, Interexchange Carrier 
Selection; 

Docket No. 
proceedings 
Incorporated 
Interexchange 

971489-TI Initiation 
aga inst Home Owners 
for viol ation of Rule 
Carrier Selection; 

of show cause 
Long Dis~ ance 

25-4.118 , PAC, 

4 . Docket No. 971218-TI Initiation of show cause 
proceedings against Tel-Save, Inc. d / b/a Network Services 
and d / b / a The Phone Company for violation of Rule 25-
4 .043, FAC, Response to Commission S taff Inquires; 

5. Docket No. 980165-TI Initiation o f show cause 
proceedings against Amer- I-Net Services Corp. for 
v iolation of Rule 25-4.118, FAC, Interexchange Carrie r 
Select ion, and Rule 25- 4 .043, FAC, Response to Commission 
Staff Inquires; 
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6. Docket No. 980336-TI Initiation of show cause 
proceedings against Coral Communications. Inc. for 
violation of Rule 25-24.470, FAC, Certificate of Public 
Convenience and Necessity Required; and 

7. Docket No . 971648 -TI Initiation of show cause 
proceedings against Long Distance Director, Inc . for 
violation of Rules 25 - 4.043, FAC, Response to Commission 
Staff Inquires, 25-4.118, FAC, Interexchange Carrier 
Selection, and 25-24.485(1)(i), FAC, Tariffs. 

I represe.nt several clients whose interests may be affected by 
the determinations made by the Florida Public Service Commission in 
these dockets. My mailing address and telephon,; number are as 
follows: 

Martin, Ade, Birchfield & Mickler, P.A. 
c/o Scott G. Schildberg, Esq. 

P.O. Box 59 
Jacksonville, Florida 32201 

Telephone: (90() 354-2050 

If you have any questions or need additional information 
concerning this matter, please do not hesitate to call me. 

SGS/msa 

Sincer~ly yours, 
I I I . ~:-x< ~ ~~p..<·. _ / ·t-

Scott . Schidlberg 

lo1AA'TIN, AOL SIACHI'IELO & MICKLER. P A 

..JACI\.I()tNILLC. r L.QIIttOA ».ZZf 



VOTE SHEET 

APRIL 7 I 1998 

RE: DOCKET NO. 971648-TI - Initiation of show cause proceedings against 
Long Distance Direct , Inc. for violation of Rules 25-4 . 043, f.A.C. , 
Response to Commission Staff Inquiries, 25-4.118, f.A .C., Interexchange 
Carrier Selection, and 25-24.485(1) (i) , f.A. C., TarHfs. 

15 

Issue 1: Should the Commission ~rder Long Distance Direct , Inc. to show 
cause why it should not have Certificate Number 352 4 canceled or be fined 
$1 , 500 for apparent failu re to comply with Rule 25- 4. 043 , Flo rida 
Administrative Code, Response to Commission Sta(f Inqui r ies? 
Recommendation: Yes. The Commission should order Long Distance Direct , 
Inc. to show cause in writing within 20 days of issuance of the show cause 
order why it should not have its certi ficate canceled or be f ined $1,500 
for apparent failure to comply with Rule 25-4.043 , florida Administrative 
Code , Response to Commission Staff Inquiries. Any collected !1ne monies 
should be forwarded to the Office o f the Comptroller for deposit in the 
State Gent; r al Revenue fund pursuan t to Section 364.285(1) , florida 
Statutes . 

APPROVED 

COHMISSIONERS ASSIGNED : Full C~aaion 

CC1tfiSSIQHIBS' SIGHATQRIS 

PISSEN]'IH<i 



VOT'E SHEET 
APRIL 7 , 1998 • • 
DOCKET NO. 971648-TI - Initiation of show cause proceedinqs tJg,•inst Lonq 
Distance Di rect , Inc . for viol ation o f Rules 25-4 . 043 , f . A. C., Hesponsc to 
Commission Staff Inquiries , 25-4.118 , f .A. C., Interexchanqe C<~rrter 
Selection , and 25- 24.485(1)( !.) , f.A.C ., TariCCs. 

(Continued from previous paqe) 

Issue 2 : Should the Commission orde r Long DJstance Direct , Inc . to show 
cause why it should not have Ce r ti f icate Number 3~2 4 canceled or be f ined 
$10 , 000 f o r apparent fai lure to comply with Rule 25- 4.118, florida 
Administ r a t i ve Code, Interexchange Carrier Selection? 
Recommendation: Yes. The Commiss1on should order Long Dis:ance DtrPct , 
Inc . to show cause in writing within 20 days of the effective date of the 
order why it should not have its certificate canceled or be fined $10 , 000 
for apparent failure t o comply with Rule 25- 4. 118, florida Administrative 
Code, Interexchange Carrier Selection . Any col l ect ed fine monies should be 
fo rwarded to the Office of the Compt r o ller fo r deposit in the State General 
Revenue fund pursuant t o Sect i on 364. 285( 1) , florida Statutes . 

APPROVED 

;ssue 3: Should the Commission order Long Distance Direct , Inc . to -how 
cause why it s hould not have Cert ifica t e Number 3524 canceled o r be fined 
$2 50 fo r appa r ent fa ilur e to comply wi th Rule 25-24 .485(1) (11 , rloridd 
Adm1nist rat ive Code , Tar iffs? 
Recommendation: Yes . The Commission should o rder Long Distunce Direct , 
Inc . to show cause in wr iting withl n 20 days o! the effective date of the 
order why it should not ha ve its ce r tificate canceled or be fined $250 f or 
apparent failure t o comply with Rule 25-2 4.48S!l)(i) , florida 
Administ rative Code, Tarif fs. Any collected fine monies should be 
forwa rded to the Off ice of the Comptroller for deposit in the State ~encral 
Revenue fund pursuant to Sect ion 364. 285(11 , Florida Statutes . 

APPROVED 



VOTE SHEET 
APRIL 7, 1998 • • 
DOCKET NO. 971648-TI - Init iation of show cause proceed1ngs aga1nst Lonq 
Distance Direct, Inc . f o r violation o f Rules 25-4. 0 43, f.A.C., Response to 
Commission Staff Inquiries , 25- 4.1 18, f.A. C., lnterexc hange Car r1cr 
Selection, and 25-24. 485(1) (i) , f .A. C., Tariffs . 

(Continued from previous page) 

Issye 4: If the Commission approves staff ' s rec.v.nmcnddti on in ISS\h' 2 o r 
3, should the Commission order Long Dis tance Dl.recL , Inc . , to show cause i11 
writing why it should not rerate all direct-dialed ca lls , c r ed1L or refund 
the difference between the customer's preferred carrier ' s rates, plus 
interest , and LDDI ' s rates , credit or refund all directory assistance and 
operator-assisted cal ls, plus interest , for the entire time that Days Inn 
was presubscribed to LDDI as i t s long distance provider, and remove all 
late payment fees and charges? 
Recommendation: Yes . The Commission should order Long Distance Direc t , 
Inc. to show cause why it should not rerate all direc t-dialed cal ls, c red1t 
or refund the difference between the customer ' s preferred carrier's rates , 
plus interest , and LDDI's rates, c redit or refund all directory asslstance 
and operator-assisted calls , plus inte rest , for the entire time that Days 
Inn was wi t h LDDI , and remove all late payment fees and c ha rges. 
Therefo r e , LDDI s hou l d be o rdered t o undertake an analysis o f its bills to 
Days Inn and to p rovide the results to the Commission within 60 days o f the 
disposition of Issue 2 . 

APPROVED 
Issye 5 : Should this docket be closed? 
Recommendation: If staff ' s recommendations 1n Issue l , 2, or 3 are 
approved, then Long Distance Direct , Inc . will have 20 days from issuance 
of the Commission's show cause order to respond in writing why It sh~uld 
not be fined in the amount proposed or have its cert i f1 cate canceled . If 
Long Distance Di · ect, Inc . timely responds to the show cause o rder, this 
docket should remain open pending resolution of the show cause p roce•ding . 
If LDDI does not respond to the Commission ' s Order t o Show Cause , the fines 
should be deemed assessed. Staff recommends thcH , if I.DD! t .. il9 t o r espond 
to t he Order co Show Cause, and fines arc not tccoivcd within five bus iness 
days after expiration of the show cause response per iod , LDDI ' s certif icate 
should be canceled and this docket closed. 

APPROVED 
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Agenda for 
Commission Conference 
April 7, 1998 

ITEM NO. CASE 

DOCKET NO. 971648-TI - Initiation of show cause proceedings 
against Long Distance Direct, Inc. for violation of Rules 
25-4.043, F.A.C., Response to Commission Staff Inquiries, 
25-4.118, F.A. C., Interexchange Carrier Selection, and 25-
24.485(1) (i), F.A.C., Tariffs. 

Critical Date(s): None 

Commissioners Assigned: Full Commission 
Prehrq Officer ADM 

Staff: CMU: Isler 
LEG : Cox 

Issue 1: Should the Commission order Long Distance Direct, 
Inc. to show cause why it should not have Certificate Number 
3524 canceled or be fined $1,500 for apparent failure to 
comply with Rule 25-4.043, Florida Administrative Code, 
Response to Commission Staff Inquiries? 
Recommendation: Yes. The Commission should order Long 
Distan-~ Direct, Inc. to show cause in writing within 20 
days of issuance of the show cause order why it should not 
have its certificate canceled or be fined $1,500 for 
apparent failure to comply with Rule 25-4.043, Florida 
Administrative Code, Response to Commission Staff Inquiries. 
Any collected fino monies should be forwarded to the Office 
of the Comptroller for deposit in the State General Revenue 
Fund pursuant to Section 364.285(1), Florida Statutes. 
Issue 2: Should the Co.mmhsion order Long Distance Direct, 
Inc. to show cause why it should not have Cer:ificate Number 
3524 canceled or be fined $10,000 Cor apparent failure to 
comply with Rule 25-4.118, Florida Administralive Code, 
Inte rexchanqe Carrier Selection? 
RecGmmendation: Yes. The Commission should order Long 
Distance Direct, Inc. to show cause in writing within 2t 
days of the effective date of the order why it should not 
have its certificate canceled or be fined $10,000 for 
apparent failure to comply with Rule 25-4.118, Florida 
Administrative Code, Interexchanqe Carrier Selection. Any 
collected fine monies should be forwarded to the Office of 
the Comptroller tor deposit in the State General Revenue 
Fund pursuant to Section 364. 285(1), Florida Statutes. 

- 22 -
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FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

COMMISSION CONFERENCE AGENDA 

CONFERENCE DATE AND TIME: April7, 1998,9:30 a.m. 

LOCATION: Room 148, Betty Easley Conference CcntCT 

DATEISSVED: Man:h27,1998 

NOTICE 

PersoiU affected by Commission action on CCIUin items on thiJ qeoda for which a hearing bas not 
been held (other thaD actioiU on interim raiCS in tile and suspend rate cases and declaratory 

statements) will be allowed to lddraa the Commluion when those items arc taken up for discussion 

at th.is conference. These items arc designated by double ast.eriala ( .. )next to the agenda ittm 
number. Persons wiJbing to be beard by the Commiuion should sign the Appcaranc:e Register, 
which is located on a table immediately inside the hearing room door. 

Included in the above ealqOry are items brought before the Commission for tentative or proposed 

action which will be subject to requests for btari.na before btcorrung final. These actioiU include 
allwiff filings, items identified u propoiCd agency action (P AA). ahow CIU!e actloiU and cer1Ain 
othen. 

To obtain a copy of staB's recommendation for any item on this agenda, contact the Division of 

Records and Reporting at (SSO) 413-6nO. Tbcte may be a c~e for the copy. The agenda and 

recommendations arc a1Jo accessible on the PSC Homepagc, at http://www.scri.net/psc, at no 

cllarKe. 

Any person rcquirina some accommodation at this conference bcc-·ae of a physical impairment 

should call the Division ofR.ccorcb and Reporting 11 (8S0)413-6nO 111east five calendar days 

before the cool .renee. Any penon wbo is bearing or spcccll impaired should contact the 

Commlssion by using the Florida Relay Service, which can be reached 11 1·800-9SS-8771 (TOO). 

Assistive Ustenina Devices arc available in the Division of Rccorcb and Reporting. lkny Easley 
Conference CentCT, Room II 0. 

An audio version of the confe:reocc is available on the PSC HomcPqe, and can be accessed live on 

the day of the Conferenc:c or throuah archive 1torqe up to six months afterward. The Florida 
Cbanncl also broeckesra a Uve or tape-<Selaycd video transmission on The Florida ChAnnel via your 
local cable station and on satellite Telestar 4, Channel 13 (T4, 13). 



Agenda fo r 
Commission Conference 
April 7, 1998 

I TEM NO. 

15 •• 

CASE 

DOCKET NO. 971648-TI - Initiatic:-'1 ,.. , Jhow cause proceedings 
against Long Distance Direct, Inc. for violat i on of Rul es 
25-4 .043, F.A.C., Response to Commission Staff I nqui r i es , 
25-4.118, F.A.C., Interexchange Carrier Select ion , and 25-
24 . 485(l)(i), F.A. C., Tariffs. 

Crit i cal Date (s): Nono 

Commissioners Assigned: Full Commiss i on 
Prehrq Offi cer ADM 

Staff: CHU: Isler 
LEG: Cox 

Issue 1 : Should the Commission order Long Distance Di rect, 
Inc. to show cause why it should not have Cert i fi cate Number 
3524 canceled or be fined $1 , 500 tor apparent fail ure to 
comply with Rule 25-4 .043, Florida Administrative Code, 
Response to Commission Staff Inquiries? 
~,mendation: Yes. The Commission should order Long 
Distance Direct, Inc. to show cause in writing wi th in 20 
days of issuance of t he show cause order why i t should not 
have ita certificate canceled or be tined $1,500 t o r 
apparent failure to comply with Rule 25-4.043, Florida 
Administrative Code, Response to Commission Staff I nqu i r i es . 
Any collected fine monies should be forwarded to tho Offi ce 
of the Comptroller for deposit in the State General Revenue 
Fund pursuant to Section 364.285(1), Florie a Statutes . 
Issue 2 : Should the Commission order Long Distance Di r ect, 
Inc. to show cause why it shou l d not have Certificate Number 
3~24 canceled or be fi ned $10, 000 (~r apparent f a i lure to 
comply with Rule 25-4.118 , Fl ori da Administra t i ve Cod~ . 

In, erexchanqe Carrier Selection? 
Recommendation: Yes. The Commission should order Long 
Distance Direct, Inc. to show cause in writing wi t hin 20 
days of the effective date of the order why it shou l d not 
have its certificate canceled or be fined $10 , 000 t or 
apparent failure to comply with Rule 25-4.118 , Flor i da 
Administrative Code, Interexchanqe Carrier Se l ec t ion. Any 
collected fine monies should be f o rwarded to t he Office of 
the Comptrol ler for deposit i n the State General Revenue 
Fund pursuant t o Secti on 364. 285( 1) , Florida Statutes. 

- 22 -



Agenda for 
Commission Conference 
April 7, 1998 

ITEM NO. CASE 

DOCKET NO . 971648-TI - Initiation of show cause proceedings 
against Long Distance Direct, Inc. for violation of Rules 
25-4.043, F.A.C., Response to Commission Staff Inquiries, 
25-4.118, F.A.C., Interexchange Carrier Selection, and 25-
24. 485 (1) (i), F.A.C., Tariffs . 

(Continued from previous page ) 

Issue 3: Should the Commission order Long Distance Direct, 
Inc. to show cause why it should not have Certificate Number 
3524 canceled or be fined $250 for apparent failure to 
comply with Rule 25-24.485(1) (i ) , Florida Administrative 
Code, Tariffs? 
Recommendation: Yes. The Commission should order Long 
Distance Direct, Inc. to show cause in writing within 20 
days of the effective date of the order why it should not 
have its certificate canceled or be fined $250 for apparent 
failure to comply with Rule 25-24.485(1) (i) , Florida 
Administrative Code, Tariffs. Any collected fine monies 
should be forwarded to the Office of the Comptr oller for 
deposit i a the State General Revenue Fund pursuant t o 
Section 364. 285(1), Florida Statutes. 
Issue 4: If the Commission approves staff ' s recommendation 
in Issue 2 or 3, should the Commission order Long Distance 
Direct, Inc ., to show cause in writing why i t should not 
rerate all direct-dialed calla, c redit or refund the 
difference between the customer's preferred carrier's rates, 
plus interest, and LDDI'a rates, credit or refund all 
di rectory assistance and operator-assisted calla, plus 
interest, tor the entire time that Days Inn was 
preaubscribed to LDDI as ita long distance provider, and 
remove all late payment fees and charges? 
Recommendation: Yes. The Co.mmiss ion should order Long 
Distance ~irect, Inc. to show cause why it should not rera te 
all direct-dialed calla, credit or refund the difference 
between the cuatomer's preferred carrier's rates, plus 
interest, and LDDI'a rates, c redit or refund all directory 
assistance and operator-assisted calls, plus interest, for 
the entire time that Days Inn was with LDDI, and remove all 
late payment fees and charges . Therefore, LDDI should be 
ordered to undertake an analysis o f its bills to Days Inn 
and to provide the results to the Comm.iasion with in 60 days 
of the disposition of Issue 2. 

- 23 -



Agenda for 
Commission Conference 
April 7, 1998 

ITEM NO. CASE 

OOCKET ~0. 971648-TI - Initiation of show cause proceedings 
against Long Distance Direct, Inc. for violation of Rules 
25-4.043 , F.A.C., Response to Commission Staff Inquiries, 
25-4.118, F.A.C., Interexchange Carrie r Selection, and 25-
24.485 (1) (i), F.A.C., Tariffs. 

(Continued from previous page) 

Issue 5: Should this docket be closed? 
Recommendation: If staff's recommendations in Issue 1, 2, 
or 3 are approved, then Long Distance Direct, Inc. will have 
20 days from issuance of tha Co.mmission' s show cause orde r 
to respond in writing why it should not be fined in the 
amount proposed or have its certificate canceled. If Long 
Distance Direct, Inc. timely responds to the show cause 
order, this docket should remain open pending resolution of 
the show cause proceeding. If LDDI does not respond to the 
Commission's Order to Show Cau~e, the fines should be deemed 
assessed. Staff recommends that, if LDDI fails to respond 
to the Order to Show Cause, and fines are not received 
withi n five business days after expiration of the show cause 
res~nse period, LDDI's certificate should be canceled and 
this docket closed. 

- 24 -
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